As Offered

130th General Assembly
Regular Session H. R. No. 27
2013-2014

Speaker Batchelder, Representative Budish

RESOLUTION

Rel ative to travel allowance

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE
OF OHIO:

WHEREAS, Section 101.27 of the Revised Code provides that
each nmenber receive a travel reinbursenment based upon the m | eage
fromand to the nmenber's place of residence, by the nost direct
hi ghway route of public travel to and fromthe seat of governnent;

therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Chief Adm nistrative Oficer of the House
of Representatives is hereby authorized to pay nenbers whose
nm | eage was not paid for the last quarter of the second year of
the 129th CGeneral Assenbly; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Chief Administrative Oficer of the House
of Representatives is hereby authorized to pay the follow ng
menbers travel allowance based upon their round trip nileage as

set opposite their names and district nunbers:

Menber's Nane Di strict Nunber Round Trip M I eage
John Adans 85 153

Ri chard N. Adans 80 157

Ron Anst ut z 01 202

Mar | ene Ani el ski 06 269. 38

Ni cki e Antoni o 13 273
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M chael Ashford
Nan A. Baker

Ni ck Bar bor ak

John Barnes, Jr.

WIlliam G Batchel der

Pet er Beck

John Becker

Heat her Bi shof f
Terry Blair

Louis W Bl essing,
Terry Boose

Kevi n Boyce

Bar bar a Boyd

Andr ew Br enner
TimW Brown

Ji m Buchy

Arnond Budi sh
Tony Burkl ey
JimButl er

John Patrick Carney
Ni chol as Cel ebrezze
Jack Cera

Kat hl een C yde

Mar gar et Condi tt
M chael F. Curtin
Rex Danschr oder

Ti not hy Deri ckson
Ant hony DeVitis

M ke Dovilla

Deni se Driehaus

M ke Duffey

Ter esa Fedor

M ke Fol ey

44
16

12
69
54
65
20
42
29
57
25
09
67
03
84
08
82
41
22
15
96
75
52
17
88
53
36
07
31
21
45
14

291
300
335
286
230
188
212
N A
157
214

212.

N A
306

42. 4

245
196

295.

290
154
N A
276

256.

276
198
N A
222
218
260
258
212
N A
284
270

35

98
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Ronal d V. GCerberry
Anne Conzal es
Doug Green

Cheryl L. Grossman
Robert D. Hackett
Chri stina Hagan
Robert F. Hagan
Davi d Hal |

Bill Hayes

Tracy Maxwel | Heard
M chael Henne
Brian Hill

Ron Hood

Jay Hotti nger
Matt Huf f man
Terry Johnson

St ephani e Kunze
Al Landis

Tom Let son

Matt Lundy

Matt Lynch

Ronal d Maag

Dal e Mall ory

Jeff A McCain
Ross W MG egor
Zack M | kovi ch
Sean O Brien

Bi Il Patnon

John Patterson
Dor ot hy Pel anda
Ri ck Perales
Debbi e Phillips
Connie Pillich

19
66
23
74
50
58
70
72
26
40
97
78
71
04
90
24
98
64
55
76
62
32
87
79
35
63
10
99
86
73
94
28

335
N A
184
N A
52
286
346
170
56
N A
158
104
45
76. 8
180
180
N A
246
340
254
305
160
216.
141
90
238
364
293.
380
76
130
172
186
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Dani el Ranps
Chris Redfern
Alicia Reece

Wes Retherford
Kri sti na Roegner
John M Rogers
Mark J. Romanchuk
diff Rosenberger
Mar gar et Ann Ruhl
Gary Scherer

Kirk Schuring
Barbara R Sears
Marilyn Sl aby

St ephen Sl esni ck
Ryan Smith

Robert Sprague
Pet er Stautberg

Cerald L. Stebelton

M chael Stinzi ano
Fred Strahorn

Ver non Sykes
Mat t hew Szol | osi
Loui s Ter har

Andy Thonpson
Lynn R Wacht mann
Sandra WIliams
Rol and W nburn

Ron Young

56
89
33
51
37
60
02
91
68
92
48
47
38
49
93
83
27
77
18
39
34
46
30
95
81
11
43
61

245
250
200
210
269

329.

132
146
108
48

252
276
250
268
202

206.

222
62

N A
138
250
300
226
248

295.

293
150
344

52
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